# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atempo Americas, Inc.		10/03/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atempo, Inc.	
Street Address:	2465 E Bayshore Road, Suite 400	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640795	АТЕМРО

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Tanda L. Neundorf
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23420-070 ATEMPO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanda L. Neundorf
Signature:	/Tanda Neundorf/
Date:	10/21/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0287

900118939

Total Attachments: 1 source=Atempo Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0288

#### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atempo Americas, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 2465 E. Bayshore Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ATEMPO	2,640,795	October 22, 2002

WHEREAS, Atempo, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 2465 E. Bayshore Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and any and all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, for past infringement in said trademark.

Signed at Ralo Allo, A , this 3rd day of Ocolor , 2008.

Atempo Americas, Inc.

**RECORDED: 10/21/2008** 

By: fruttun folg Name: Terallun Fosk Title: Cognak Secretary

23420/00070/SF/5240687.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0289